Ticehurst Neighbourhood News No. 31 – June 2019

Ticehurst Neighbourhood Plan

After almost four years, we have completed the Ticehurst Neighbourhood Plan to the satisfaction of the Independent Inspector.

The final stage is for the parishioners of Ticehurst to vote on whether they want the plan to be used to help decide planning applications within the parish. This vote will take place on Thursday 27th June. As with all elections, if you are registered to vote, you will receive a poll card during the early part of June.



A simple majority of those who vote will mean that our plan will be adopted legally by Rother District Council.

Ticehurst Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group